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Arkansas Headwaters Recreation Area
Citizen Task Force - Ad Hoc Members Contact List

Agency Office Representative Agency Office Representative

US Forest Service

Leadville Ranger District

Patrick Mercer
Southeastern Colorado

Water Conservancy
District

District Office

Leann Noga
719-486-0749

patrick.mercer@usda.gov
810 Front Street

Leadville, CO  80461

719-248-9950
leann@secwcd.com
31717 United Ave.
Pueblo, CO  81001

Salida Ranger District

Gabriel Hobson
Upper Arkansas Valley

Council of
Governments

Main Office

Heather Evans
719-530-3955

gabriel.hobson@usda.gov
5575 Cleora Road
Salida, CO  81201

719-275-8350
heather.evans@uaacog.com  

3224-A Independence Rd
Cañon City, CO 81212

US Bureau of Land
Managment

Royal Gorge Field Office

Keith Berger

Lake County
Open Space Initiative

(home office)

Michael Conlin
719-269-8547

keith_berger@blm.gov
3028 E. Main Street

Canon City, CO  81212

719-486-2772
conlinassociates@yahoo.com

875 Mountain View Dr
Leadville, CO  80461

US Bureau of
Reclamation

Frying Pan-Arkansas Project

Mike Holmberg

County
Commissioners

Fremont

Dwayne McFall
(719) 561-9855

mholmberg@usbr.gov
610 Pueblo Reservoir Rd.

Pueblo, CO 81005

719-276-7300
dwayne.mcfall@fremontco.com

615 Macon Ave
Cañon City, CO  81212

Colorado Parks
and Wildlife

Upper Arkansas Area

Sean Shepherd

Chaffee

Greg Felt
719-530-5520

 sean.shepherd@state.co.us
7405 US Highway 50

Salida, CO  81201

719-530-1118
gfelt@chaffeecounty.org

PO Box 699
Salida, CO  81201

Southest Region

Frank McGee

Lake

Sara Mudge
719-227-5218

frank.mcgee@state.co.us
4255 Sinton Road

Colorado Springs, CO  80907

719-486-4181
smudge@co.lake.co.us

PO Box 917
Leadville, CO  80461

Pueblo

 Zach Swearingen
719-583-6000

swearingenz@pueblocounty.us
215 W 10th St

Pueblo, CO 81003


